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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 2005-2007 

Población Masculina 
 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ��
� 

0 0.009768 0.009680 100,000 968 99,101 7,394,184 73.94 

1-4 0.000205 0.000818 99,032 81 395,935 7,295,083 73.66 
5-9 0.000101 0.000506 98,951 50 494,630 6,899,148 69.72 

10-14 0.000180 0.000898 98,901 89 494,283 6,404,518 64.76 
15-19 0.001087 0.005421 98,812 536 492,722 5,910,235 59.81 
20-24 0.002498 0.012411 98,276 1,220 488,333 5,417,514 55.13 
25-29 0.002712 0.013468 97,057 1,307 482,016 4,929,181 50.79 
30-34 0.002698 0.013400 95,750 1,283 475,540 4,447,165 46.45 
35-39 0.002993 0.014852 94,467 1,403 468,825 3,971,625 42.04 
40-44 0.003820 0.018921 93,064 1,761 460,916 3,502,799 37.64 
45-49 0.005295 0.026127 91,303 2,385 450,550 3,041,883 33.32 
50-54 0.007569 0.037142 88,917 3,303 436,330 2,591,333 29.14 
55-59 0.010501 0.051163 85,615 4,380 417,123 2,155,004 25.17 
60-64 0.014877 0.071720 81,234 5,826 391,607 1,737,881 21.39 
65-69 0.020719 0.098492 75,408 7,427 358,474 1,346,274 17.85 
70-74 0.029884 0.139032 67,981 9,452 316,277 987,800 14.53 
75-79 0.045950 0.206078 58,530 12,062 262,494 671,523 11.47 
80-84 0.074549 0.314189 46,468 14,600 195,841 409,029 8.80 

85+ 0.149484 1.000000 31,868 31,868 213,188 213,188 6.69 
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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 2005-2007 

Población Femenina 
 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ��
� 

0 0.007952 0.007894 100,000 789 99,263 8,179,189 81.79 

1-4 0.000235 0.000941 99,211 93 396,621 8,079,926 81.44 
5-9 0.000104 0.000518 99,117 51 495,458 7,683,305 77.52 

10-14 0.000107 0.000537 99,066 53 495,197 7,187,847 72.56 
15-19 0.000258 0.001291 99,013 128 494,744 6,692,650 67.59 
20-24 0.000459 0.002292 98,885 227 493,858 6,197,905 62.68 
25-29 0.000526 0.002626 98,658 259 492,644 5,704,047 57.82 
30-34 0.000707 0.003528 98,399 347 491,128 5,211,403 52.96 
35-39 0.001110 0.005536 98,052 543 488,903 4,720,275 48.14 
40-44 0.001554 0.007742 97,509 755 485,659 4,231,371 43.39 
45-49 0.002184 0.010862 96,754 1,051 481,144 3,745,712 38.71 
50-54 0.003091 0.015334 95,703 1,468 474,848 3,264,568 34.11 
55-59 0.004583 0.022655 94,236 2,135 465,842 2,789,720 29.60 
60-64 0.007618 0.037377 92,101 3,442 451,899 2,323,878 25.23 
65-69 0.011583 0.056283 88,659 4,990 430,818 1,871,979 21.11 
70-74 0.018626 0.088986 83,669 7,445 399,729 1,441,162 17.22 
75-79 0.030184 0.140330 76,223 10,696 354,375 1,041,432 13.66 
80-84 0.054787 0.240935 65,527 15,788 288,165 687,057 10.49 

85+ 0.124693 1.000000 49,739 49,739 398,892 398,892 8.02 

 

  


